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PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING

Location Substitute Funding Source(s)
Eastside Tech Center NO

Post Approval Request Staff Member(s)

KACTE Summer Conference  williams Moore School Funds

Louisville, KY
July 18-22, 2022
4

To obtain information and strategies for new Level Il programming CTE Instructors.

New CTE teacher. Hired after the deadline, but KACTE is required.

KACTE Summer Conference Nathan Hoskins
Randolph Adkins

Eastside Tech Center NO School Funds

Eastside Tech Center NO School Funds
Louisville, KY

July 19-22, 2022

0

To obtain information and strategies for new Level Il programming CTE Instructors.

New CTE teacher. Hired after the deadline, but KACTE is required.

Advance Kentucky Launch  Crystal Dean Henry Clay High YES Outside/Advanced ED
Day Renee Goin Henry Clay High YES Outside/Advanced ED
Louisville, KY

August 25-26, 2022

Work Days- 2

Kentucky launch day for computer science.

Advance Kentucky sent the information on August 15th, which was passed the deadline.

Location Substitute Funding Source(s)
Eastside Tech Center YES

Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s)
AOPA Curriculum Nathan Hoskins
Symposium Symposium

School Funds

Total Cost
$1,115.00

$1,115.00
$1,115.00

$200.00
$200.00

Total Cost
$1,470.00
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Memphis, TN

November 13-15, 2022

2

To learn insights, ideals and best practices for using the curriculum AOPA.

Deeper Learning Leadership Jennifer Jacobs Rise STEM Academy NO School Funds $503.00
Forum

Louisville, KY

September 14-15, 2022

2

The Deeper learning Leadership focus is to disrupt oppression in our educational contexts of leading our systems toward equity.

American Council for the Laura Youngworth John D Price NO Title Il $2,698.00
Teaching of Foreign

Languages Conference

Boston, MA

November 17-20, 2022

2

To attend sessions at the national world language conferences focusing on best practices, curriculum. and program models.

KAAC Coaches Conference  Sheril King Bryan Station Middle ~ YES School Funds $505.00

Louisville, KY

September 22-23, 2022

1

To receive training and certification as Academic and Future Problem Solving Coach for BSMS.

Ron Clark Academy Nevets Richardson William W Brown Elem NO Gen Fund/Student Support $1,930.00
Keshawn Huffman William W Brown Elem NO Gen Fund/Student Support $1,930.00

Atlanta, GA

September 28-30, 2022

2

To learn Ron Clark's interactive and dynamic method in observing classes.

ACTE Region 2 National Anna Sullinger Beaumont Middle NO School Funds $994.00
Conference

Virginia Beach, VA
October 4-7, 2022
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0
To represent as a finalist for the ACTE region Carl D Perkins Community Service Award.

Get Your Teach On Atlanta  Christine Jarvis Cassidy Elem YES School Funds
Regional Carrie Dycus Cassidy Elem YES School Funds
Atlanta, GA Taylor Chapuran Cassidy Elem YES School Funds
October 8-10, 2022 Madison Grant Cassidy Elem YES School Funds
1 Lauren Jackson Cassidy Elem YES School Funds

To learn best practices for high-quality and high engaging learning in primary classrooms.

RTI at Work Institute Cynthia Bruno Dixie Elem NO Grant/ESSER

Raeanna Fields Dixie Elem NO Grant/ESSER
Louisville, KY Katie Carter Dixie Elem NO Grant/ESSER
October 16-19, 2022 Susan Warren Dixie Elem NO Grant/ESSER
3

$728.00
$728.00
$728.00
$728.00
$728.00

$1,439.00
$1,439.00
$1,439.00
$1,439.00

To learn successful ways of providing help for struggling students through response to intervention or multitiered system of supports.

Closing The Gap Conference Sysan Owens John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED

Minneapolis, MN
October 16-21, 2022
4

To learn best practices for advancement in educational based technology to share in trainings with school-based teams.

Council of the Great City William Bradford John D Price NO Gen Fund/Middle School Chiefs

Schools Fall Conference Daniel Bruno John D Price NO Gen Fund/Middle School Chiefs

Orlanda, FL Lisa Smith John D Price NO Gen Fund/Elementary Chiefs

October 18-21, 2022 Barry Richburg John D Price NO Gen Fund/Elementary Chiefs

4 Jennifer Hutchinson John D Price NO Gen Fund/Elementary Chiefs
Tiffany Marshall John D Price NO Gen Fund/Elementary Chiefs

To learn research-based practices and interventions that are having an impact on learning.

Council of the Great City
Schools Fall Conference
Orlanda, FL

October 18-22, 2022

3

To present at the Council of the Great City Schools Fall Conference to share our integrated SEL/MTSS model.

John D Price NO
John D Price NO

Grant/Safe Schools
Grant/Safe Schools

Hadiyah Newbern
Shericka Smith

$3,340.00

$3,327.00
$3,327.00
$3,321.00
$3,321.00
$3,321.00
$3,321.00

$3,005.00
$3,005.00
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Council of the Great City Bryon Costner John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance
Schools Fall Conference

Rebecca Riley John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance
Orlanda, FL Tiffany Williams John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance
October 18-23, 2022 Rodney Jackson John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance

3
To learn innovation and best practices in School Finance and Benefits Management for a new era of public education.

SSMA Annual Convention Darin Schroeder Rise STEM Academy NO Gen Fund/Student Support

Missoula, MT

October 25-30, 2022

4

To learn updates on the most recent research in Math and Science Education and instruction.

Homeless Children and Sheila Clark John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
Youth conference Terona Cobble-Johnson John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
San Diego, CA Monica Tribble John D Price NO Grant/McKinney Vento
October 28 - November 1,

2022

2

To learn more about ensuring educational equity and excellence for children and youth experiencing homelessness.

Kentucky FRYSC Fall Alexis Bell Rise STEM Academy NO Gen Fund/FRYSC
Institute Tiffany Runyon Coventry Oak Elem NO Gen Fund/FRYSC
Louisville, KY Morgan Ward Wellington Elem NO Gen Fund/FRYSC
November 2-4, 2022

3

To learn best practices and resources for Family Resource Youth Services Center Coordinators for effectively serving students.

The National Center for
Families Learning

Conference Nicole Maylor Cassidy Elem YES Grant/Project Aware

Nashville, TN
November 3-4, 2022
2

Continuation in Project P.L.A.C.E. to focused on sustaining culturally responstive parctices and support of work with families.

$2,550.00
$2,550.00
$2,550.00
$2,550.00

$2,280.00

$2,965.00

$2,965.00
$2,965.00

$1,100.00
$1,100.00
$1,100.00

$1,120.00
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Association Of School Sharon Bullard
Business Officials

Augusta, GA

November 7-11, 2022

4

John D Price

To learn best practice for school finance,payroll, benefits and FML

National Association of

Career and Tech Vision 2022 Jennifer Muncy
Las Vegas, NV

November 28-December 3,

2022
4

To gain more knowledge about Career Tech Education curriculum and learning.

National Association of

Career and Tech Vision Rachel Kahly

Las Vegas, NV Amanda Wickersham

November 29-December 3,
2022
2

To gain more knowledge about Career Tech Education curriculum and training.

National Career Tech Vision

Conference Tracy Park

Lisa Rudzinski
Las Vegas, NV

November 29-December 4,
2022
4

To learn best practices on Career Tech Education.

National Alliance of Black Shericka Smith
Educations Annual

Conference Kivvi Figgs
National Habor, MD Rhea Patton
November 30-December 4,

2022 Karma Wilson
3 Kendra Mulder

NO

Frederick Douglass High NO

John D Price

John D Price

Eastside Tech Center
Eastside Tech Center

John D Price

John D Price
John D Price

John D Price
John D Price

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO
NO

NO
NO

Gen Fund/Finance

Perkins Grant

Title Il

Title Il

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

Gen Fund/Student Support

Gen Fund/Student Support
Gen Fund/Student Support

Gen Fund/Student Support
Gen Fund/Student Support

$2,000.00

$2,465.00

$2,425.00

$2,425.00

$2,835.00
$2,835.00

$2,461.00

$2,461.00
$2,461.00

$2,461.00
$2,461.00
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Hadiyah Newbern John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support $2,461.00
Jara Pickering John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support $2,461.00
Martin Scully John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support $2,461.00

The conference focus on innovation, equity and social emotional learning are key components in the collaboration in the district PBIS.

National Athletic Directors
Conference

Nashville, CO

December 9-13, 2022

3
To how to enhance and promote the educational value of interscholastic athletics

Kristian Junker Henry Clay High YES School Funds $1,526.48

Clay Guillaume John D Price NO Gen Fund/Human Resource $2,519.40

HBCU Minority Recruitment
Nashville, TN

September 22-25, 2022

4
Recruiting event for Minority Educators at Tennessee State University and Fisk Univerisity.

National Council of
Supervisors of Mathematics

Debbie Waggoner John D Price NO Gen Fund/T&L Dept $2,627.00

Los Angeles, CA
September 27-30, 2022

4
NCSM focus to Imagine of Powerful Mathematics Education, inspire colleagues through bold leadership, influence educators through coaching.

National Executive Demetrus Liggins John D Price NO Outside/Third Party $3,854.20

Leadership Conference

San Franciso, CA

October 24-29, 2022

4

National Center for Education Research and Technology conference.

NABSE National Conference ponta Chinn Lexington Traditional Mid NO Title Il $3,025.00
Elizabeth Kirk Yates Elem NO Title Il $3,025.00

Washington, DC Martin Schafer John D Price NO Title Il $3,025.00

November 30-December 4,

2022 BJ Martin Winburn Middle NO Title Il $3,025.00

5 Marion Ball Paul L Dunbar High NO Title Il $3,025.00



Houston Barber
Bill Bradford
Sandy Collins
Christopher Flores
Joe Gibson

Clay Guillaume
Rodney Jackson
Bryne Jacobs

Jodi Johnson
Joshua Williams
Robert Lewis
Kiyon Massey
Anthony Mills
Rose Santiago
Antoine Sims
Cassaundra Watkins
Meocha Williams
Ronald Chi
Carrington Walker
Demetrus Liggins

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
STEAM Academy
Leestown Middle
John D Price
John D Price

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Lexington Traditional Mid NO

Millcreek Elem
Brenda Cowan Elem
John D Price
John D Price
Tates Creek High
John D Price
John D Price
Harrison Elem
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title I
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il

Purpose: NSBSE conference provides professional growth to advance the academic success of FCPS students.

$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$3,025.00



