

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL PLANNING MEETING

	Post Approval Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	e Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional Activity:	KACTE Summer Conference	Williams Moore	Eastside Tech Center	NO	School Funds	\$1,115.0
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	July 18-22, 2022					
Work Days:	4					
-	To obtain information and st	rategies for new Level	III programming CTE Instrue	ctors.		
Post Approval						
	New CTE teacher. Hired after	the deadline, but KAC	TE is required.			
Professional	KACTE Summer Conference	Nathan Hoskins	Eastside Tech Center	NO	School Funds	\$1,115.
Activity:		Randolph Adkins	Eastside Tech Center	NO	School Funds	\$1,115.
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	July 19-22, 2022					
Work Days:	0					
			III programming CTE Instru	-+		
Purpose:	To obtain information and st	rategies for new Level	in programming CTE mstrue	ctors.		
Post Approval				ctors.		
Post Approval	To obtain information and stu New CTE teacher. Hired afte			ctors.		
Post Approval Rationale: Professional	New CTE teacher. Hired afte Advance Kentucky Launch			YES	Outside/Advanced ED	\$200.
Post Approval Rationale:	New CTE teacher. Hired afte Advance Kentucky Launch	r the deadline, but KAG	CTE is required.		Outside/Advanced ED Outside/Advanced ED	\$200. \$200.
Post Approval Rationale: Professional Activity:	New CTE teacher. Hired afte Advance Kentucky Launch	r the deadline, but KAG Crystal Dean	CTE is required. Henry Clay High	YES		
Post Approval Rationale: Professional Activity: Location:	New CTE teacher. Hired afte Advance Kentucky Launch Day	r the deadline, but KAG Crystal Dean	CTE is required. Henry Clay High	YES		
Post Approval Rationale: Professional Activity: Location: Dates:	New CTE teacher. Hired afte Advance Kentucky Launch Day Louisville, KY	r the deadline, but KAG Crystal Dean	CTE is required. Henry Clay High	YES		
Post Approval Rationale: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:	New CTE teacher. Hired afte Advance Kentucky Launch Day Louisville, KY August 25-26, 2022	r the deadline, but KAO Crystal Dean Renee Goin	CTE is required. Henry Clay High	YES		
Post Approval Rationale: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:	New CTE teacher. Hired afte Advance Kentucky Launch Day Louisville, KY August 25-26, 2022 Work Days- 2	r the deadline, but KAO Crystal Dean Renee Goin	CTE is required. Henry Clay High	YES		-
Post Approval Rationale: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Post Approval	New CTE teacher. Hired afte Advance Kentucky Launch Day Louisville, KY August 25-26, 2022 Work Days- 2	r the deadline, but KAG Crystal Dean Renee Goin puter science.	CTE is required. Henry Clay High Henry Clay High	YES YES		

	Professional Leave Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional	AOPA Curriculum	Nathan Hoskins	Eastside Tech Center	YES	School Funds	\$1,470.00
Activity:	Symposium Symposium					

Dates: Work Days:	Memphis, TN November 13-15, 2022 2 To learn insights, ideals and b	est practices for using the	e curriculum AOPA.			
Activity: Location:	Louisville, KY September 14-15, 2022	Jennifer Jacobs	Rise STEM Academy	NO	School Funds	\$503.00
		nip focus is to disrupt opp	ression in our educational	contexts of	leading our systems toward equity.	
Professional Activity:	American Council for the Teaching of Foreign Languages Conference	Laura Youngworth	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$2,698.00
	Boston, MA					
	November 17-20, 2022					
Work Days:		onal world language conf	arances focusing on best r	racticos cu	rriculum. and program models.	
Purpose:	To attend sessions at the hati		erences locusing on best p	factices, cu	medium, and program models.	
Professional Activity:	KAAC Coaches Conference	Sheril King	Bryan Station Middle	YES	School Funds	\$505.00
Location:	Louisville, KY					
	September 22-23, 2022					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To receive training and certifi	cation as Academic and Fi	uture Problem Solving Coa	ich for BSIM	5.	
Professional Activity:	Ron Clark Academy	Nevets Richardson Keshawn Huffman	William W Brown Elem William W Brown Elem	NO NO	Gen Fund/Student Support Gen Fund/Student Support	\$1,930.00 \$1,930.00
	Atlanta, GA					
	September 28-30, 2022					
Work Days:	2 To learn Ron Clark's interactiv	in and dunamic mathed in	observing classes			
Purpose:		e and dynamic method in	observing classes.			
Professional Activity:	ACTE Region 2 National Conference	Anna Sullinger	Beaumont Middle	NO	School Funds	\$994.00
	Virginia Beach, VA October 4-7, 2022					

Work Days: 0

Purpose: To represent as a finalist for the ACTE region Carl D Perkins Community Service Award.

	Get Your Teach On Atlanta	Christine Jarvis	Cassidy Elem	YES	School Funds	\$728.00
Activity:	Regional	Carrie Dycus	Cassidy Elem	YES	School Funds	\$728.00
Location:	Atlanta, GA	Taylor Chapuran	Cassidy Elem	YES	School Funds	\$728.00
Dates:	October 8-10, 2022	Madison Grant	Cassidy Elem	YES	School Funds	\$728.00
Work Days:		Lauren Jackson	Cassidy Elem	YES	School Funds	\$728.00
Purpose:	To learn best practices for hig	h-quality and high engag	ing learning in primary cla	ssrooms.		
Professional	RTI at Work Institute	Cynthia Bruno	Dixie Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,439.00
Activity:		Raeanna Fields	Dixie Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,439.00
Location:	Louisville, KY	Katie Carter	Dixie Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,439.00
Dates:	October 16-19, 2022	Susan Warren	Dixie Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,439.00
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To learn successful ways of pr	roviding help for strugglir	ng students through respo	nse to interv	ention or multitiered system of suppo	orts.
Professional	Closing The Gap Conference	Susan Owens	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,340.00
Activity:						
Location:	Minneapolis, MN					
Dates:	October 16-21, 2022					
Work Days:	4					
Purpose:	To learn best practices for ad	vancement in educationa	I based technology to shar	re in training	gs with school-based teams.	
Professional	Council of the Great City	William Bradford	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Middle School Chiefs	\$3,327.00
Activity:	Schools Fall Conference	Daniel Bruno	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Middle School Chiefs	\$3,327.00
Location:	Orlanda, FL	Lisa Smith	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Elementary Chiefs	\$3,321.00
Dates:	October 18-21, 2022	Barry Richburg	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Elementary Chiefs	\$3,321.00
Work Days:	4	Jennifer Hutchinson	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Elementary Chiefs	\$3,321.00
		Tiffany Marshall	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Elementary Chiefs	\$3,321.00
Purpose:	To learn research-based pract	tices and interventions the	hat are having an impact of	n learning.		
Professional	Council of the Great City	Hadiyah Newbern	John D Price	NO	Grant/Safe Schools	\$3,005.00
Activity:	Schools Fall Conference	Shericka Smith	John D Price	NO	Grant/Safe Schools	\$3,005.00
	Orlanda, FL					
Dates:	October 18-22, 2022					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To present at the Council of t	he Great City Schools Fall	Conference to share our i	ntegrated SI	EL/MTSS model.	

Location: Dates: Work Days:	Council of the Great City Schools Fall Conference Orlanda, FL October 18-23, 2022 3 To learn innovation and best	Bryon Costner Rebecca Riley Tiffany Williams Rodney Jackson practices in School Financ	John D Price John D Price John D Price John D Price se and Benefits Manageme	NO NO NO NO ent for a nev	Gen Fund/Finance Gen Fund/Finance Gen Fund/Finance Gen Fund/Finance v era of public education.	\$2,550.00 \$2,550.00 \$2,550.00 \$2,550.00
Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:	SSMA Annual Convention Missoula, MT October 25-30, 2022 4 To learn updates on the most	Darin Schroeder recent research in Math	Rise STEM Academy and Science Education and	NO d instruction	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,280.00
Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:	-	Sheila Clark Terona Cobble-Johnson Monica Tribble educational equity and e	John D Price	NO NO NO youth expe	Gen Fund/Student Support Gen Fund/Student Support Grant/McKinney Vento riencing homelessness.	\$2,965.00 \$2,965.00 \$2,965.00
Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose:		Alexis Bell Tiffany Runyon Morgan Ward sources for Family Resour	Rise STEM Academy Coventry Oak Elem Wellington Elem rce Youth Services Center (NO NO NO Coordinator	Gen Fund/FRYSC Gen Fund/FRYSC Gen Fund/FRYSC s for effectively serving students.	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00
Location: Dates: Work Days:	Families Learning Conference Nashville, TN November 3-4, 2022 2	Nicole Maylor C.E. to focused on sustain	Cassidy Elem ing culturally responstive p	YES	Grant/Project Aware d support of work with families.	\$1,120.00

Professional Activity:	Association Of School Business Officials	Sharon Bullard	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Finance	\$2,000.00
	Augusta, GA November 7-11, 2022 4					
	To learn best practice for scho	ool finance,payroll, benefi	its and FML			
Activity:	National Association of Career and Tech Vision 2022	Jennifer Muncy	Frederick Douglass High	NO	Perkins Grant	\$2,465.00
Location: Dates:	Las Vegas, NV November 28-December 3,					
Work Days:	-					
-	To gain more knowledge abou	ut Career Tech Education	curriculum and learning.			
Professional Activity:	National Association of Career and Tech Vision	Rachel Kahly	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$2,425.00
Location:	Las Vegas, NV	Amanda Wickersham	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$2,425.00
Dates:	November 29-December 3, 2022					
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To gain more knowledge abou	ut Career Tech Education	curriculum and training.			
Professional Activity:	National Career Tech Vision Conference	Tracy Park Lisa Rudzinski	Eastside Tech Center Eastside Tech Center	NO NO	Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER	\$2,835.00 \$2,835.00
	Las Vegas, NV			NO	Shany ESSEN	<i>\$2,033.00</i>
Dates:	November 29-December 4, 2022					
Work Days:	-					
-	To learn best practices on Ca	reer Tech Education.				
Purpose:	National Alliance of Black Educations Annual	Shericka Smith	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,461.00
	Conference	Kivvi Figgs	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,461.00
Location:	National Habor, MD	Rhea Patton	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,461.00
Dates:	November 30-December 4,	Karma Wilson	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,461.00
Work Days:		Kendra Mulder	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,401.00 \$2,461.00
	-					, _,

		Hadiyah Newbern Jara Pickering	John D Price John D Price	NO NO	Gen Fund/Student Support Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,461.00 \$2,461.00	
	The endower from an imp	Martin Scully	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,461.00	
Purpose:	The conference focus on inno	ovation, equity and social	emotional learning are key	/ componen	its in the collaboration in the district F	² BIS.	
Professional Activity:	National Athletic Directors Conference	Kristian Junker	Henry Clay High	YES	School Funds	\$1,526.48	
	Nashville, CO						
	December 9-13, 2022						
Work Days: Purpose:	To how to enhance and prom	ote the educational value	of interscholastic athletic	s			
·							
Professional		Clay Guillaume	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Human Resource	\$2,519.40	
	HBCU Minority Recruitment Nashville, TN						
	September 22-25, 2022						
Work Days:							
Purpose:	Recruiting event for Minority	Educators at Tennessee S	tate University and Fisk Ur	niverisity.			
	National Council of Supervisors of Mathematics	Debbie Waggoner	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/T&L Dept	\$2,627.00	
	Los Angeles, CA						
	September 27-30, 2022						
Work Days: Purpose:		werful Mathematics Educ	ation, inspire colleagues th	nrough bold	l leadership, influence educators thro	ugh coaching.	
·							
Professional Activity:	National Executive Leadership Conference	Demetrus Liggins	John D Price	NO	Outside/Third Party	\$3,854.20	
	San Franciso, CA						
Dates: Work Days:	October 24-29, 2022 4						
-	National Center for Education	Research and Technolog	y conference.				
Professional	NABSE National Conference	Donta Chinn	Lexington Traditional Mid		Title II	\$3,025.00	
Activity:	Washington, DC	Elizabeth Kirk Martin Schafer	Yates Elem John D Price	NO NO	Title II Title II	\$3,025.00 \$3,025.00	
Location:	November 30-December 4,					JJ,UZJ.UU	
Dates:		BJ Martin	Winburn Middle	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00	
Work Days:	5	Marion Ball	Paul L Dunbar High	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00	

Houston Barber	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Bill Bradford	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Sandy Collins	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Christopher Flores	STEAM Academy	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Joe Gibson	Leestown Middle	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Clay Guillaume	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Rodney Jackson	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Bryne Jacobs	Lexington Traditional Mid	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Jodi Johnson	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Joshua Williams	Brenda Cowan Elem	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Robert Lewis	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Kiyon Massey	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Anthony Mills	Tates Creek High	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Rose Santiago	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Antoine Sims	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Cassaundra Watkins	Harrison Elem	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Meocha Williams	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Ronald Chi	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Carrington Walker	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
Demetrus Liggins	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$3,025.00
.		(

Purpose: NSBSE conference provides professional growth to advance the academic success of FCPS students.